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Resolution informing Council of the appointment of James T. Kunz, Jr., 3333 Fleming Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA
15212, as a member of Board of the Urban Redevelopment Authority for a term to expire on December 02, 2011.

January 24, 2008

President and Members of City Council
City of Pittsburgh
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President and Members of Council:

This letter is to inform you that I have made the following appointment as a member to the Board of the
Urban Redevelopment Authority .

This appointment is effective immediately and does not require confirmation by City Council.

James T. Kunz, Jr.
3333 Fleming Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
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Mr. Kunz will serve the remainder of a vacated term which will expire on December 2, 2011.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Luke Ravenstahl
Mayor, City of Pittsburgh
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